08-28-1998

R

locket No.: 0094,026B

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100808841

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute ALBANY MEDICAL COLLEGE MRD 8-24-98 Address: 110 8th Street AUG 2 4 1998 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment City: Troy State/Prov.: NY ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: USA \_\_\_\_ ZIP: 12180 Other Execution Date: August 6, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) PCT US97/00716 January 15, 1997 which is now 09/101,649 July 14, 1998 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen, Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 32,700 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 5 Columbia Circle Authorized to be charged to deposit account DB/2B/1998 INDUYEN 00000055 09101649 01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: City: Albany State/Prov.: NY 08-1935 ZIP: 12205 Country: USA

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Philip E. Hansen

PATE

August 21, 1998 Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ALBANY MEDICAL COLLEGE, having offices at 47 New Scotland Avenue, Albany, New York 12208, has acquired rights in certain new and useful improvements in PEPTIDES FOR ALTERING OSTEOBLAST ADHESION for which an application has been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Serial Number US97/00716 on January 15, 1997; and

WHEREAS, RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE having offices at 110 8th Street, Troy, New York 12180-3590, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ALBANY MEDICAL COLLEGE its successors, legal representatives and assigns, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, all national phase applications arising therefrom, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or

PATENT REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0944 countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, James E Peterson, Ph.D., on behalf of ALBANY MEDICAL COLLEGE do hereunto set my hand and seal this day of August, 1998.

ALBANY MEDICAL COLLECT

BY:

James E. Peterson, Ph.D

Director of Research Administration

STATE OF Naw york ) ss.:

On this the day of August, 1998, before me personally came James E. Peterson, Ph.D., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free

act and deed.

Notary gastro

PAMELA A. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of New York
Residing in Albany County
My Commission Expires 12/19/99

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0945